Speedybee APP Installation guide Facebook QR Code

Part 1. Package

Lipo Battery Strap

2.5mm Carbon Fiber Tmm FC Protection Board
A Y 1 Flex25 TPU Accessories (HD Version)
»
L 14mm 3D Base Mount X5
t,l' ) A M2 - 18mm
Flex25 TPU Accessories ( Analog Version) (-}
X1 Runcam Link TPU top
X1 :
LSS Mount & Ring
L Analog Antenna TPU
: Mount & Ring
- x X1 RunC Link TPU
unCam Lin
Analog VTX TPU Mount Bottom Mount

Note: The accessories enclosed in the two black rectangles above will be shipped
according to the corresponding version(HD/Analog) 2



HD Camera 3D Base Mount

Motor pad (2mm)

X7

- M2.5 - 15mm

|

- X10

6]

x10
M2 - 14mm

M2 - 7mm

x8
M2.5 -16mm

°|

x4 M2 x1.53mm(Height)

Press Nuts

0o

X1
FC Protection TPU

X2

Motor pad (9mm)

X3

M2x3mm FPV Cam Screw

M2 - 12mm

M2.5 - 6mm

M2 -12mm

M2 x2.3mm(Height)
Press Nuts

Part 2. Drone Structure Explanation

RunCam Link
3D Mount & Ring

Battery installation
position

HD recording
camera position

USB connector|

14mm nano camera

installation position

|@® FPV Cam Screw

Antenna installation
position

Receiver installation
position

6pin HD Recording Cam
cable connector




Motor installation
position

25.5x25.5 AIO
installation position

Analog VTX installation
position

RunCam Link 3D Bottom
Mount&2 pin TPU

|
?‘
25-28mm

(%2}

Part 3. Screw Installation
Analog Version

Short screw for
Top plate screw for the Motor #2 and #3
AIO flight controller
D @ . Long screw for
v Motor #1 and #4

F Top plate screw for the
Aluminum Standoff

HD recording
camera mount screw

Duct bottom screw

M2 - 14mm*10pcs 34 M2 - 7mm*10pcs
) M2 - 12mm*8pcs M2.5 - 6mm*8pcs

M2.5 - 16mm*8pcs



Analog HD

{a

GND- BAT+

6Pin HD Recording
Cam Cable

GND- BAT+

E Receiver TPU Mount|

| Analog VTX TPU Mount |

Analog Version

Analog VTX Installing screw
(from bottom side of the top plate)

Duct bottom screw

I M2 x1.53mm(Height) M2 - 12mm*5pcs
Press Nuts



H D Ve rSIOn Short screw for
Motor #2 and #3 DJI Unit Installing
screw(side mounted)

Long screw for
Motor #1 and #4
VTX Installing screw

(from top side of the
top plate)

(¢} Duct bottom screw

M2 - 14mm*10pcs U3 M2 - 7mm*10pcs
) M2 - 12mm*8pcs M2.5 - 6mm*8pcs
M2 - 12mm*5pcs M2 - 18mm*5pcs

HD Version

G Duct bottom screw

I M2 x1.53mm(Height) M2.5 - 16mm*8pcs
Press Nuts



Scan the QR code to get the installation guide.
We recommend you scan it through the SpeedyBee App
for detailed instructions.

HRE _ERRN G KIS
BIEET SpeedyBee App Hf#LAREUE FAHIRRIERH

EBERE (18mm)
EE 2.5mmilE Tmm KIRRP
=R R B
. \ X1 N
- 14mmALSLEE A m2EBKUIE% (18mm)
A ‘.
c_,l |
i
EURRE e
X1
X1
i RunCam LinkfE + B3

ool BRI + IR

- x1 X1
tx800+2p3T EN{4 RunCam LinkJEEE+2p

feR: HEABRHRERAREE



{EEBHLE(2mm)

X7
- m2.543KE(15mm)

x10
m2A7NAIRZ (14mm)

x10
m2NRAIRL (7mm)

x8
m2.5W A AIEL (16mm)

A
&

m2EHIZE (2_1Tmm)

© 0 O @

—. KNSR

RunCam LinkJE
+ R

[BeRENE

SMERENIE

o

X1
THERPtpu

X2
EEAE(9Mm)

X3
M2A R AIRZ (3mm)

m2A7NAIRL (12mm)

X8
m2.5AA AR 6mm)

x5
m2E 82 (12mm)

X2 m2EPNIEE (2_2mm)

RERFMNE

=

LRNE

14mm nanoig{&sL

(@ B L BT IR |




25.5x25.5 AIO
KERENE

| B EERENE

|

25-28mm

GND- BAT+

GND- BAT+

ElfE&&ETPU




=, BeREiHA
FEHARR
] -
i L

D
| P

C Ty
@ [reeaz]

EEPE B

mM2AANAIEL (14mm) U moRARAEZ (7mm)
IBY m2m7 A2« (12mm) m2.5M 7 A IRL(6mm)
m2.5R 7N FIR% (16mm)

R bR

DN m2EagE(2_1mm) m2 B B2 (12mm)



it
il
=

TRER KRR 2L

mM2AARIZZ (14mm)
) m2rAmE (12mm)
m2 B BUEZ(12mm)

BEERRL (MERE)

JREPE B R

U mmAmgZ (7mm)
m2.5A7 A IRZ(6mm)
A m2BXIRZ(18mm)

N m2EREZE(2_1mm)

m2.5AAFIRZ (16mm)



